THE SPOKES SPEAK - GEARED TO SERVICE
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LAST MEETING: February 9, 2023
President Choszczyk presided

Visiting Rotarians: none
Other Guests: none

ANNOUNCEMENTS:
e We had an astounding 80% attendance at the meeting today.

INVIGORATING MOMENT: The Four Way Test
Ruth kicked off this new feature of the weekly meetings designed to increase awareness of all things
Rotary with a history of “The Four Way Test”.

PROGRAM: Curtis Hearst - Partners of Delta, Montrose & QOuray
Executive Director Curtis Hearst gave an in-depth report on the Partners’
activities in Delta, Montrose and Ouray counties. Partners is a mentoring
organization dedicated to fostering one-to-one partnerships between
young people and responsible, caring adults.
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UPCOMING MEETING PROGRAMS:

Date
2/16/23

2/23/23
3/2/23

3/9/23
3/16/23
3/23/23
3/30/23

4/6/23
4/13/23
4/20/23
4/27/23

5/4/23
5/11/23
5/18/23
5/25/23

6/1/23

6/8/23
6/15/23
6/22/23
6/29/23

Speaker

Mary Bachran

Matt Laimanger

Program

Water and the Role of Leslie
Klusmeier

Business Meeting

Current law enforcement experi-
ences in Paonia

Fifth Thursday

Installation of New Officers

Fifth Thursday

The

Rotary

Foundation

Member

Norm Lewark

Betsy Marston

Bob McHugh
Ruth Morehouse

Jackie Parks

Kevin Parks
James Schott
John Seipel
Peggy Szvetecz
Greg Thompson
Bain Weinberger
Sarah Bishop
Nick Lypps

Ed Bliss

Pam Bliss

Susie Coombe

IMAGINE
ROTARY



