





THE SPOKES SPEAK - GEARED TO SERVICE

Rotary Club of the North Fork Valley

POB 1543, Paonia, CO 81428

WEB SITES: rotary.org rotary5470.org northforkrotary.org

Meeting Thursday at 5:00 PM at Rio Bravo in Paonia

District 5470

Club 1180 - Chartered 12/20/1922

Vol 62 Issue 7 - Feb 16, 2023

LAST MEETING: February 9, 2023

President Choszczyk presided

Visiting Rotarians: none Other Guests: none

ANNOUNCEMENTS:

• We had an astounding 80% attendance at the meeting today.

INVIGORATING MOMENT: The Four Wav Test

Ruth kicked off this new feature of the weekly meetings designed to increase awareness of all things Rotary with a history of "The Four Way Test".

PROGRAM: Curtis Hearst - Partners of Delta, Montrose & Ouray

Executive Director Curtis Hearst gave an in-depth report on the Partners' activities in Delta, Montrose and Ouray counties. Partners is a mentoring organization dedicated to fostering one-to-one partnerships between young people and responsible, caring adults.









UPCOMING MEETING PROGRAMS:

Date	Speaker	Program	Member
2/16/23			Norm Lewark
2/23/23	Mary Bachran	Water and the Role of Leslie Klusmeier	Betsy Marston
3/2/23		Business Meeting	
3/9/23	Matt Laimanger	Current law enforcement experiences in Paonia	Bob McHugh
3/16/23			Ruth Morehouse
3/23/23			Jackie Parks
3/30/23		Fifth Thursday	
4/6/23			Kevin Parks
4/13/23			James Schott
4/20/23			John Seipel
4/27/23			Peggy Szvetecz
5/4/23			Greg Thompson
5/11/23			Bain Weinberger
5/18/23			Sarah Bishop
5/25/23			Nick Lypps
6/1/23			Ed Bliss
6/8/23			Pam Bliss
6/15/23			Susie Coombe
6/22/23		Installation of New Officers	
6/29/23		Fifth Thursday	





